



**TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN / SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES /
DATOS TECNICOS / TEKNISKA DATA**

Weight / Gewicht / Poids / Peso / Vikt:

Double chamber / Doppelkammer / Machine avec 2 chambres / Cámara doble / Dubbelbehållare : 525 kg
 Press unit / Presseinheit / Ensemble compactage / Unidad de compactacion / Pressenhet : 160 kg

Dimensions / Abmessungen / Dimensions / Dimenciones / Dimensioner

Height / Höhe / Hauteur / Altura / Höjd : 2160 mm
 Length / Länge / Largeur / Longitud / Längd : 880 mm
 Width / Breite / Profondeur / Anchura / Bredd: 1690 mm

Installation dimensions / Installationsabmessungen / Encombrement au sol / Medidas de instalacion / Golvutrymme

Height / Höhe / Hauteur / Altura / Höjd : 2160 mm
 Length with open door / Länge bei geöffneter Tür / Largeur porte ouverte / Longitud con puerta abierta /
 Längd med öppen dörr : 2830 mm
 Width / Breite / Profondeur / Anchura / Bredd: 2890 mm

**Chamber dimensions (internal) / Kammerabmessungen (innen) / Dimensions interieures / Medidas de cámara (interior) /
Behållardimensioner (invändigt)**

Length / Länge / Largeur / Longitud / Längd : 500 mm
 Width / Breite / Profondeur / Anchura / Bredd: 700 mm
 Height / Höhe / Hauteur / Altura / Höjd : 1000 mm

Bale size / Ballenabmessungen / Dimension de la balle / Medida del fardo / Balstoriek

Length / Länge / Largeur / Longitud / Längd : 500 mm
 Width / Breite / Profondeur / Anchura / Bredd: 700 mm
 Height / Höhe / Hauteur / Altura / Höjd : 700 mm

Oil type / Öl type / Huile / Aceite / Oljetyp

Oil volume / Ölinhalt tank / Volume d'huile / Aceite en el deposito / Oljemängd tank : 4,9 L

Temp > 0°C ISO VG 46 SAE 10
 Temp < 0°C Lubrication Engineering LE 6520 Monolec Hydraulic Multigrade SAE 5W-20

Working pressure / Arbeitsdruck / Pression d'utilisation / Fuerza de trabajo / Arbetstryck: 135 bar / 1965 Psi

Press force / Pressdruck / Force de pression / Fuerza de prensar / Presskraft : 40000 N (4 ton)

Relief pressure / Überdruck / Limiteur de pression / Fuerza de descarga / Överströmstryck : 160 bar

Noise level Geräuschpegel / Niveau sonore / Nivel del ruido / Ljudnivå: < 70 dB A (Average)

Voltage / Spannung / Voltage / Voltage / Spänning	Fuse / Sicherung / Fusible / Fusible / Säkring	Motor power / Motorleistung / Moteur / Potencia del motor / Motoreffekt	Rpm / Tourenzahl / Vitesse de rotation / Revoluciones / Varvtal
220/240 V 50 Hz	10 A	0,75 kW	2780 rpm
100/200V 50/60 Hz	16/10 A	0,37 kW	2850/3450 rpm
115/230V 50/60 Hz	16/10 A	0,37 kW	2850/3450 rpm
3x200V 50/60 Hz	10 A	0,75 kW	2800/3360 rpm
3x380V 50/60 Hz	10 A	0,75 kW	2800/3360 rpm
3x400V 60 Hz	10 A	0,75 kW	3350 rpm